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MISSION STATEMENT 
 

 
 

The mission of the White Bear Lake Area School 
District, the community at the forefront of educational 
excellence, honoring our legacy and courageously 
building the future, is to ensure each student realizes 
their unique talents and abilities, and makes 
meaningful contributions with local and global impact 
through a vital system distinguished by: 

 

• Students who design and create their own 
future 

• A culture that respects diverse people and ideas 
• Safe, nurturing and inspiring environments 
• Exceptional staff and families committed to 

student success 
• Abundant and engaged community partners 
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INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 624

WHITE BEAR LAKE, MN  55110

To: Members of the School Board

From: Dr. Wayne A. Kazmierczak

Superintendent of Schools

Date: January 19, 2022

A work session of the White Bear Lake Area School Board will be held on Monday,

January 24, 2022, at 5:30 p.m. in Room 112 at District Center, 4855 Bloom Avenue,

White Bear Lake, MN. While this meeting is open to the public it does not allow for

public comment.

WORK SESSION AGENDA

A. PROCEDURAL ITEMS

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

B. DISCUSSION ITEMS

1. Attendance Boundary Update 5:30 pm

2. FY22 Revised Budget, FY23 Projected Budget 6:10 pm

D. ADJOURNMENT

Times listed for each discussion item are estimated start times.



B. DISCUSSION

ITEMS



Agenda Item B-1

January 24, 2022

School Board Work Session

AGENDA ITEM: Attendance Boundary Update

MEETING DATE: January 24, 2022

SUGGESTED DISPOSITION: Discussion Items

CONTACT PERSON(S): Tim Wald, Assistant Superintendent for

Finance and Operations

Dr. Wayne Kazmierczak, Superintendent

BACKGROUND:

The District’s plan to evaluate and develop revised attendance boundaries  has

completed the design, stakeholder committees, and public feedback phases and the

recommendation for implementation will be reviewed with the Board.  Facilitators

Dennis Cheesebrow and Ray Queener from Teamworks International will be in

attendance to participate in the discussion.



Attendance Boundary 
Update
January 24, 2022 School Board Work-Study Meeting

Presented by:
Tim Wald, Assistant Superintendent for Finance & Operations
Dr. Wayne Kazmierczak, Superintendent

Need and Purpose

● While neighborhood populations continually change, our 
attendance boundaries were last adjusted 10 years ago, 
in 2012. We currently have imbalanced enrollment 
between elementary schools and middle schools.

● In the next decade, it is projected that 2,100 single family 
and 560 condo units will be built in district boundaries.

● Future enrollment growth will primarily be in the north 
portion of the district (North Star Elementary will open in 
September, 2022).



The Process
● Design Team has been meeting since May

○ Developed and studied multiple proposals
○ Advanced feasible proposals to stakeholder meetings

● Presented to School Board
○ March 22, 2021 guiding change document
○ November 22, 2021 Work-Study Meeting Presentation

● Parallel stakeholder meetings Dec. 2 and Dec. 15
○ Two groups: North and South Elementaries
○ 81 participants, including families and staff members

● Collected input via Survey that opened in December
○ 599 responses
○ Offered ideas for improvement and reflections on strengths
○ Some of the ideas were implemented in proposal

The Proposal

Two Phase Implementation:

Phase One - 2022-23 school year

● Oneka and North Star Elementary Schools
● Middle Schools

Phase Two - 2023-24 school year

● Remaining Elementary Schools  
(Birch Lake, Lakeaires, Lincoln, Matoska, Otter Lake, 
Vadnais Heights, Willow Lane)



Current 
Boundaries 
Map

2022-23
Elementary:

- Oneka Elem 
- North Star Elem
- All others remain 

the same

Middle School:
- Purple - CMS
- Yellow - SPMS

Phase 1 Map



2023-24
Remaining Elem 
Schools added:

- Birch Lake
- Lakeaires
- Lincoln
- Matoska
- Otter Lake
- Vadnais Heights
- Willow Lane

Phase 2 Map

Middle School 
Transition 
Zone



Middle School 
Transition Zone 
Birch Lake 
(Detailed)

Middle School 
Transition Zone 
Otter Lake  
(Detailed)



Frequently Asked Questions

General process questions

● Can students remain at their current school after the new 
boundaries are implemented?

● Will transportation be provided if we apply to stay at our 
current school?

● Can my student attend their new Phase Two elementary 
school in the Fall of 2022?

● How were parents engaged in this discussion?
● Can implementation be delayed to allow families to plan?

Frequently Asked Questions

Elementary-specific questions

● Why was an attendance boundary added for the district’s 

choice school, Matoska International?

● What ideas were considered for the Willow attendance 

boundary?

● How many current households will be affected by the 

shifting elementary boundaries?



Frequently Asked Questions

Middle school-specific questions

● Why are students who live closer to  Central Middle 

School bussed to Sunrise Park Middle School?

● Why is middle school moving in Fall 2022 rather than Fall 

2023?

● How many current households will be affected by the 

shifting middle school boundary?

Questions & Discussion

Next Steps



Agenda Item B-2

January 24, 2022

School Board Work Session

AGENDA ITEM: FY22 Revised Budget, FY23 Projected

Budget

MEETING DATE: January 24, 2022

SUGGESTED DISPOSITION: Discussion Items

CONTACT PERSON(S): Tim Wald, Assistant Superintendent for

Finance and Operations;

Andi Johnson, Director of Finance

BACKGROUND:

Andi Johnson, Director of Finance and Tim Wald, Assistant Superintendent for Finance

and Operations, will present a revised fiscal year 2021-22 budget. Additionally, a

projected budget for fiscal year 2022-23 will be presented.  The projected budget is used

for planning purposes until the preliminary 2022-2023 budget is prepared and

approved by the Board in June, 2022.



FY2021-2022 Revised Budget

January 24, 2022
School Board Meeting

WHITE BEAR LAKE AREA SCHOOLS

ISD624.ORG

Budget Cycle
July - October
Prior Year Audit Process

District’s Independent auditor 

completes prior year audit

June
Preliminary Budget Approval

November - December
Audit Report to School Board

January - February
Mid-Year budget adjustments and

projected budget for next fiscal year 

December
Truth in Taxation Hearing

Levy set for the coming year

White Bear Lake 

Area Schools
____________________________

Annual Budget 

Process

September
Initial preliminary tax levy  

calculated by MDE



Enrollment Projection

Budget Projection Summary



Communication Timeline

● January work session - present FY2021-22 revised budget

● January/February - budget presentations to staff meetings

● January/February - prepare proposed budget adjustments

● February regular board meeting - approve FY2021-22 revised budget

● February work session - present proposed budget adjustments

● March regular board meeting - approve budget adjustments

● May work session - present FY2022-23 preliminary budget

● June regular board meeting - approve FY2022-23 preliminary budget



Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Projected Projected Projected Projected
  FY 2014‐15 FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 FY 2017‐18 FY 2018‐19 FY 2019‐20 FY 2020‐21 FY 2021‐22 FY 2022‐23 FY 2023‐24 FY 2024‐25

Pre‐COVID‐19 Projection 8,136.55  8,219.50  8,405.27 8,633.04 8,707.45 8,720.70 8,781.60      8,873.80     8,887.30     9,023.90     9,104.00    
Change in projection (13.87)     (324.60)        (278.54)       (163.82)       (201.02)       (196.31)      

FY2021‐22 Preliminary Budget 8,136.55  8,219.50  8,405.27 8,633.04 8,707.45 8,706.83 8,457.00      8,595.26     8,723.48     8,822.88     8,907.69    
Change in projection (1.10)             (281.26)       (341.48)       (365.88)       (393.69)      

FY2021‐22 Revised Budget 8,136.55  8,219.50  8,405.27 8,633.04 8,707.45 8,706.83 8,455.90      8,314.00     8,382.00     8,457.00     8,514.00    
Total decrease from Pre‐COVID‐19 Projection (325.70)        (559.80)       (505.30)       (566.90)       (590.00)      

White Bear Lake Area Schools

FY 2014‐15 FY 2015‐16 FY 2016‐17 FY 2017‐18 FY 2018‐19 FY 2019‐20 FY 2020‐21 FY 2021‐22 FY 2022‐23 FY 2023‐24 FY 2024‐25
Pre‐COVID‐19 Projection 8,136.55 8,219.50 8,405.27 8,633.04 8,707.45 8,720.70 8,781.60 8,873.80 8,887.30 9,023.90 9,104.00

FY2021‐22 Preliminary Budget 8,136.55 8,219.50 8,405.27 8,633.04 8,707.45 8,706.83 8,457.00 8,595.26 8,723.48 8,822.88 8,907.69

FY2021‐22 Revised Budget 8,136.55 8,219.50 8,405.27 8,633.04 8,707.45 8,706.83 8,455.90 8,314.00 8,382.00 8,457.00 8,514.00

 5,000.00

 5,500.00

 6,000.00

 6,500.00

 7,000.00

 7,500.00

 8,000.00

 8,500.00

 9,000.00

 9,500.00

Enrollment History & Projection

Pre‐COVID‐19 Projection FY2021‐22 Preliminary Budget FY2021‐22 Revised Budget



Actual Actual Preliminary Revised Projected Projected
General Fund 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

1   Revenue
2  Local sources
3 Property taxes 25,374,518        28,038,747         25,197,876         25,043,912         26,359,612          26,558,962        
4 Long Term Facilities Maintenance (LTFM) property taxes 729,783             854,853              7,387,058           6,970,358           6,184,264            6,184,264          
5 Investment earnings 260,057             24,595                10,000                10,000                10,000                 10,000               
6 Other 3,398,967          2,811,275           2,774,000           2,186,953           2,186,953            2,186,953          
7  State sources 68,399,641        67,242,262         67,855,114         67,760,437         68,471,869          70,275,531        
8     Special Education 14,483,294        17,794,518         16,479,370         18,301,772         18,850,825          19,416,350        
9  Federal sources 2,996,975          3,010,422           2,927,287           2,482,660           2,482,660            2,482,660          

10  Federal COVID-19 relief funding 287,160             5,508,846           2,901,965           5,781,361           2,163,247            803,581             
11 Total revenue 115,930,395$     125,285,518$      125,532,670$      128,537,453$      126,709,430$      127,918,301$     
12
13   Expenditures
14 Administration 4,754,277          4,680,936           4,885,000           4,930,437           5,068,219            5,060,279          
15 District support services 2,483,170          2,259,768           2,642,445           2,629,612           2,687,283            2,667,679          
16 Elementary and secondary regular instruction 52,396,676        55,688,572         55,663,965         57,832,787         58,110,921          56,581,008        
17 Vocational education instruction 1,571,516          1,101,205           1,479,564           1,298,684           1,326,086            1,315,356          
18 Special education instruction 24,454,143        25,963,934         24,787,700         25,463,003         25,846,992          25,834,229        
19 Instructional support services 8,399,035          7,883,564           7,542,306           8,590,449           8,521,590            8,461,396          
20 Pupil support services 5,442,334          5,547,703           5,772,958           6,633,237           5,699,596            5,670,368          
21 Transportation 7,486,906          7,147,001           7,466,017           7,110,354           7,341,525            7,349,984          
22 Sites and buildings  7,639,164          9,374,529           7,993,035           8,160,368           8,896,687            8,719,207          
23 Long Term Facilities Maintenance 730,675             3,060,436           4,700,000           6,970,358           6,184,264            6,184,264          
24 Fiscal and other fixed cost programs 796,848             489,541              847,372              489,541              489,541               475,461             
25  Debt service
26 Principal 745,262             718,499              915,382              680,000              715,000               745,000             
27 Interest and fiscal charges 325,494             348,731              151,847              277,350              243,350               207,600             
28
29 Budget Reductions (3,800,000)           (1,400,000)         
30
31 Total expenditures 117,225,500$     124,264,419$      124,847,591$      131,066,180$      127,331,054$      127,871,830$     
32
33 Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures (1,295,105)         1,021,099           685,079              (2,528,727)          (621,624)             46,470               
34
35 Transfer out of Fund Balance (Assigned - General Fund) (2,000,000)          (2,000,000)          
36 Transfer out of Fund Balance (Restricted for Medical Assistance) (730,553)             (730,553)             
37 Transfer in to Fund Balance (Unassigned) 2,730,553           2,730,553           
38 Total other financing sources (uses) -$                   -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                   
39
40 Net change in fund balances (1,295,105)         1,021,099           685,079              (2,528,727)          (621,624)             46,470               
41
42   Fund balances
43  Beginning of year 17,077,615        15,782,510         16,803,609         16,803,609         14,274,882          13,653,258        
44
45  Ending Fund Balance (Assigned, Restricted and Unassigned) 15,782,510      16,803,609       17,488,688       14,274,882        13,653,258         13,699,728      

46
47  Ending Fund Balance (Assigned - General Fund) 2,000,000          2,000,000           -                      -                      -                      -                     
48  Ending Fund Balance (Assigned for Student Activities) 294,880             358,880              358,880              358,880              358,880               358,880             
49  Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for Medical Assistance) 730,553             730,553              -                      -                      -                      -                     
50  Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for Operating Capital) 3,065,789          3,065,789           2,796,342           2,796,342           2,796,342            2,796,342          
51  Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for Capital Projects) 243,739             243,739              279,262              243,739              243,739               243,739             
52  Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for LTFM) 2,205,584          -                      4,892,642           -                      -                      -                     
53  Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for Achievement & Integration) 106,821              -                      611                     611                      611                    
54  Ending Fund Balance (Nonspendable) 14,573               62,849                62,849                62,849                62,849                 62,849               
55  Ending Fund Balance (Unassigned) 7,227,392$       10,234,978$      9,098,713$        10,812,461$       10,190,837$       10,237,307$      

56       Ending Fund Balance (Unassigned as % of expenditures) 6.2% 8.2% 7.3% 8.2% 8.0% 8.0%
57
58 Fund Balance Policy 714 Minimum 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%

White Bear Lake Area Schools
General Fund - Revenues and Expenditures Summary

Revised FY2021-22 and Projected FY2022-23 & FY2023-24 Budgets



Actual Actual Preliminary Revised
Nutritional Services Fund 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22

59 Revenues 3,982,047          5,397,288           5,842,854           6,177,045           
60 Expenditures 4,148,747          4,572,349           5,520,000           6,018,825           
61
62 Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures (166,700)            824,939              322,854              158,220              
63 Ending Fund Balance 580,210$          1,405,149$        1,728,003$        1,563,369$         

64 Ending Fund Balance (as % of expenditures) 14.0% 30.7% 31.3% 26.0%

Actual Actual Preliminary Revised
Community Services Fund 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22

65 Revenues 6,390,641          6,491,551           6,729,637           7,130,870           
66 Expenditures 6,908,649          6,399,792           6,840,866           6,898,521           
67
68 Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures (518,008)            91,759                (111,229)             232,349              
69 Ending Fund Balance 703,418$          795,177$           683,948$           1,027,526$         

70 Ending Fund Balance (as % of expenditures) 10.2% 12.4% 10.0% 14.9%

Actual Actual Preliminary Revised
Debt Services Fund 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22

71 Revenues 5,145,708          35,451,016         24,210,591         24,210,591         
72 Expenditures 5,184,329          32,843,739         23,447,788         23,447,788         
73
74 Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures (38,621)              2,607,277           762,803              762,803              
75 Ending Fund Balance 1,105,275$       3,712,552$        4,475,355$        4,475,355$         

76 Ending Fund Balance (as % of expenditures) 21.3% 11.3% 19.1% 19.1%

Nutritional Services, Community Services, and Debt Services Funds - Revenues and Expenditures Summary
Revised FY2021-22 Budget

White Bear Lake Area Schools



Actual Actual Preliminary Revised
General Fund 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22

1        Revenue
2        Local sources
3        Property taxes 25,374,518$    28,038,747$    25,197,876$    25,043,912$      
4        Long Term Facilities Maintenance (LTFM) property taxes 729,783$         854,853$         7,387,058$      6,970,358$        
5        Investment earnings 260,057           24,595             10,000             10,000               
6        Other 3,398,967        2,811,275        2,774,000        2,186,953          
7        State sources 68,399,641      67,242,262      67,855,114      67,760,437        
8           Special Education 14,483,294      17,794,518      16,479,370      18,301,772        
9        Federal sources 2,996,975        3,010,422        2,927,287        2,482,660          

10      Federal COVID-19 relief funding 287,160           5,508,846        2,901,965        5,781,361          
11      Total revenue 115,930,395    125,285,518    125,532,670    128,537,453      
12      
13      Expenditures
14      Administration
15      Salaries 3,298,410        3,374,702        3,343,044        3,379,113          
16      Employee benefits 1,032,364        1,118,731        1,200,310        1,213,539          
17      Purchased services 217,652           103,061           262,081           259,239             
18      Supplies and materials 116,338           27,627             17,341             16,321               
19      Other expenditures 89,513             56,814             62,224             62,224               
20      Total administration 4,754,277        4,680,936        4,885,000        4,930,436          
21      
22      District support services
23      Salaries 1,451,409        1,343,518        1,374,009        1,401,080          
24      Employee benefits 507,709           467,733           561,011           521,107             
25      Purchased services 428,608           406,588           564,152           564,152             
26      Supplies and materials 59,635             19,997             117,730           117,730             
27      Capital expenditures 39,334             2,764               –                      –                        
28      Other expenditures (3,523)              19,169             25,543             25,543               
29      Total district support services 2,483,172        2,259,768        2,642,445        2,629,612          
30      
31      Elementary and secondary regular 
32        instruction
33      Salaries 35,254,730      37,816,381      36,152,150      38,852,285        
34      Employee benefits 12,531,474      14,034,935      13,886,334      13,449,254        
35      Purchased services 1,683,903        1,478,500        1,913,877        2,178,362          
36      Supplies and materials 2,172,337        1,690,521        2,777,195        2,365,513          
37      Capital expenditures 291,403           179,975           684,520           721,484             
38      Other expenditures 462,828           488,259           249,889           265,889             
39      Total elementary and secondary 
40        regular instruction 52,396,675      55,688,571      55,663,965      57,832,787        
41      
42      Vocational education instruction
43      Salaries 915,782           594,459           723,551           676,013             
44      Employee benefits 387,208           235,895           362,144           237,347             
45      Purchased services 229,248           238,728           361,954           358,099             
46      Supplies and materials 28,419             26,945             31,915             27,225               
47      Capital expenditures 5,000               –                      –                      –                        
48      Other expenditures 5,858               5,178               –                      –                        
49      Total vocational education
50        instruction 1,571,515        1,101,205        1,479,564        1,298,684          
51      
52      Special education instruction
53      Salaries 16,662,992      17,092,770      16,962,705      17,429,976        
54      Employee benefits 6,575,246        6,763,380        6,982,498        6,963,057          
55      Purchased services 767,675           1,899,078        612,519           612,519             
56      Supplies and materials 160,156           107,788           146,823           170,735             
57      Capital expenditures 184,939           2,244               50,000             256,163             
58      Other expenditures 103,135           98,673             33,155             30,553               
59      Total special education instruction 24,454,143      25,963,934      24,787,700      25,463,003        
60      
61      Instructional support services
62      Salaries 4,659,325        4,322,235        3,829,177        4,531,100          
63      Employee benefits 1,392,706        1,441,330        1,580,877        1,423,368          
64      Purchased services 120,634           263,940           402,543           594,537             
65      Supplies and materials 85,300             636,395           112,748           424,684             
66      Capital expenditures 1,551,843        1,193,781        1,100,180        1,608,167          
67      Other expenditures 589,227           25,884             516,781           8,593                 
68      Total instructional support services 8,399,035        7,883,564        7,542,306        8,590,449          

White Bear Lake Area Schools
General Fund Revenues and Expenditures Detail

FY2019-20 - FY2021-22



Actual Actual Preliminary Revised
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22

69      Pupil support services
70      Salaries 3,665,743        3,467,489        3,726,933        3,977,765          
71      Employee benefits 1,274,613        1,248,468        1,357,072        1,430,646          
72      Purchased services 134,959           579,205           516,009           840,670             
73      Supplies and materials 152,370           145,735           78,254             257,120             
74      Capital expenditures –                      1,425               –                      –                        
75      Other expenditures 214,647           25,352             94,690             –                        
76      Total pupil support services 5,442,332        5,467,674        5,772,958        6,506,201          
77      
78      Transportation
79      Salaries 1,599,323        1,385,814        1,688,500        1,484,483          
80      Employee benefits 555,974           485,879           587,000           562,391             
81      Purchased services 4,761,087        4,947,334        4,539,150        4,539,150          
82      Supplies and materials 423,400           327,974           451,367           451,367             
83      Capital expenditures 147,123           80,029             200,000           200,000             
84      Total transportation 7,486,907        7,227,030        7,466,017        7,237,391          
85      
86      Sites and buildings
87      Salaries 3,347,067        3,549,403        3,507,680        3,806,436          
88      Employee benefits 1,236,025        1,323,077        1,399,878        1,528,979          
89      Purchased services 2,396,482        5,620,832        2,620,963        4,647,737          
90      Supplies and materials 1,011,974        1,561,724        1,119,055        1,044,991          
91      Capital expenditures 342,987           349,673           4,029,109        4,086,234          
92      Other expenditures 35,305             30,256             16,349             16,349               
93      Total sites and buildings 8,369,840        12,434,965      12,693,034      15,130,726        
94      
95      Fiscal and other fixed cost programs 
96      Purchased services 796,848           489,542           847,372           489,541             
97      
98      Debt service
99      Principal 745,262           718,499           915,382           680,000             

100    Interest and fiscal charges 325,494           348,731           151,848           277,350             
101    Total debt service 1,070,756        1,067,230        1,067,230        957,350             
102    
103    Total expenditures 117,225,500    124,264,419    124,847,591    131,066,180      
104    
105    Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures (1,295,105)       1,021,099        685,079           (2,528,727)         
106    
107    Transfer out of Fund Balance (Assigned - General Fund) (2,000,000)       (2,000,000)         
108    Transfer out of Fund Balance (Restricted for Medical Assistance) (730,553)          (730,553)            
109    Transfer in to Fund Balance (Unassigned) 2,730,553        2,730,553          
110    Total other financing sources (uses) -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                   
111    
112    Net change in fund balances (1,295,105)       1,021,099        685,079           (2,528,727)         
113    
114    Fund balances
115    Beginning of year 17,077,615      15,782,510      16,803,609      16,803,609        
116    
117    End of year 15,782,510$    16,803,609$    17,488,688$    14,274,882$      
118    
119     Ending Fund Balance (Assigned - General Fund) 2,000,000        2,000,000        –                      –                        
120     Ending Fund Balance (Assigned for Student Activities) 294,880           358,880           358,880           358,880             
121     Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for Medical Assistance) 730,553           730,553           –                      –                        
122     Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for Operating Capital) 3,065,789        3,065,789        2,796,342        2,796,342          
123     Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for Capital Projects) 243,739           243,739           279,262           243,739             
124     Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for LTFM) 2,205,584        –                      4,892,642        –                        
125     Ending Fund Balance (Restricted for Achievement & Integration) –                      106,821           –                      611                    
126     Ending Fund Balance (Nonspendable) 14,573             62,849             62,849             62,849               
127     Ending Fund Balance (Unassigned) 7,227,392      10,234,978    9,098,713       10,812,461        
128          Ending Fund Balance (Unassigned as % of expenditures) 6.2% 8.2% 7.3% 8.2%
129    
130    Fund Balance Policy 714 Minimum 8% 8%

White Bear Lake Area Schools
General Fund Revenues and Expenditures Detail

FY2019-20 - FY2021-22



Actual Actual Preliminary Revised
131    Nutritional Services Fund 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
132    Revenues 3,982,047        5,397,288        5,842,854        6,177,045          
133    Expenditures 4,148,747        4,572,349        5,520,000        6,018,825          
134    
135    Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures (166,700)          824,939           322,854           158,220             
136    Ending Fund Balance 580,210$        1,405,149$     1,728,003$      1,563,369$        
137    Ending Fund Balance (as % of expenditures) 14.0% 30.7% 31.3% 26.0%

Actual Actual Preliminary Revised
138    Community Services Fund 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
139    Revenues 6,390,641        6,491,551        6,729,637        7,130,870          
140    Expenditures 6,908,649        6,399,792        6,840,866        6,898,521          
141    
142    Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures (518,008)          91,759             (111,229)          232,349             
143    Ending Fund Balance 703,418$        795,177$        683,948$         1,027,526$        
144    Ending Fund Balance (as % of expenditures) 10.2% 12.4% 10.0% 14.9%

Actual Actual Preliminary Revised
145    Debt Services Fund 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22
146    Revenues 5,145,708        35,451,016      24,210,591      24,210,591        
147    Expenditures 5,184,329        32,843,739      23,447,788      23,447,788        
148    
149    Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures (38,621)            2,607,277        762,803           762,803             
150    Ending Fund Balance 1,105,275$     3,712,552$     4,475,355$      4,475,355$        
151    Ending Fund Balance (as % of expenditures) 21.3% 11.3% 19.1% 19.1%

 Nutritional Services, Community Services, & Debt Services Fund Summary
FY2019-20 - FY2021-22

White Bear Lake Area Schools
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